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Sr. 

No. 
District 

Target 

(PWL) 

Sanctions 

01.12.2021 02.12.2021 Achievement Remaining 

1 AMRAVATI 89045 69196 69196 0 19849 

2 NAGPUR 38240 29828 29850 22 8390 

3 SOLAPUR 43919 36469 36483 14 7436 

4 AHMEDNAGAR 47756 41924 41924 0 5832 

5 AKOLA 44342 38601 38600 -1 5742 

6 JALGAON 61337 55841 55939 98 5398 

7 BULDHANA 27750 23916 23916 0 3834 

8 PUNE 18752 15292 15292 0 3460 

9 WARDHA 16163 13131 13131 0 3032 

10 NANDURBAR 102788 99930 99930 0 2858 

11 BHANDARA 54819 52007 51971 -36 2848 

12 CHANDRAPUR 31360 28941 28935 -6 2425 

13 SANGLI 18338 16007 16007 0 2331 

14 NANDED 47358 45118 45118 0 2240 

15 SATARA 13071 11073 11077 4 1994 

16 YAVATMAL 39530 37959 37754 -205 1776 

17 JALNA 13300 11662 11663 1 1637 

18 LATUR 10854 9259 9255 -4 1599 

19 NASHIK 70027 68566 68565 -1 1462 

20 KOLHAPUR 14328 12990 12990 0 1338 

21 WASHIM 10319 9082 9082 0 1237 

22 OSMANABAD 6039 5328 5328 0 711 

23 BEED 18980 18413 18417 4 563 

24 HINGOLI 10076 9514 9513 -1 563 

25 GADCHIROLI 22294 21838 21838 0 456 

26 PARBHANI 6995 6765 6765 0 230 

27 SINDHUDURG 3914 3690 3690 0 224 

28 AURANGABAD 22098 22067 22067 0 31 

29 RATNAGIRI 5996 5965 5965 0 31 

30 THANE 6732 6708 6708 0 24 

31 PALGHAR 25670 25650 25650 0 20 

32 DHULE 46471 46457 46457 0 14 

33 GONDIA 82335 82335 82335 0 0 

34 RAIGAD 7738 7749 7749 0 -11 

  Total 1078734 989271 989160 -111 89574 
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Sr. 

No. 
District Sanction 

Completion 

01.12.2021 02.12.2021 Achievement Remaining 

1 NANDURBAR 99930 74930 74934 4 24996 

2 BHANDARA 51971 31873 31953 80 20018 

3 NANDED 45118 26750 26757 7 18361 

4 AMRAVATI 69196 51696 51701 5 17495 

5 JALGAON 55939 39007 39022 15 16917 

6 GONDIA 82335 69772 69806 34 12529 

7 YAVATMAL 37754 25806 25814 8 11940 

8 SOLAPUR 36483 25094 25095 1 11388 

9 NASHIK 68565 57551 57559 8 11006 

10 AKOLA 38600 28489 28500 11 10100 

11 AHMEDNAGAR 41924 32480 32493 13 9431 

12 DHULE 46457 38234 38234 0 8223 

13 CHANDRAPUR 28935 21839 21841 2 7094 

14 NAGPUR 29850 23090 23121 31 6729 

15 BEED 18417 12076 12081 5 6336 

16 GADCHIROLI 21838 15669 15673 4 6165 

17 AURANGABAD 22067 15906 15908 2 6159 

18 BULDHANA 23916 17791 17824 33 6092 

19 SANGLI 16007 10639 10639 0 5368 

20 PUNE 15292 10614 10616 2 4676 

21 JALNA 11663 8349 8356 7 3307 

22 SATARA 11077 8055 8064 9 3013 

23 WASHIM 9082 6244 6244 0 2838 

24 KOLHAPUR 12990 10243 10243 0 2747 

25 WARDHA 13131 10515 10515 0 2616 

26 PALGHAR 25650 23545 23545 0 2105 

27 LATUR 9255 7158 7158 0 2097 

28 PARBHANI 6765 5225 5225 0 1540 

29 HINGOLI 9513 8030 8030 0 1483 

30 OSMANABAD 5328 4048 4048 0 1280 

31 RAIGAD 7749 7066 7067 1 682 

32 RATNAGIRI 5965 5398 5398 0 567 

33 THANE 6708 6227 6227 0 481 

34 SINDHUDURG 3690 3274 3274 0 416 

  Total 989160 742683 742965 282 246195 
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                             2021-22                   
         (‘ड’     ) 

Sr. 

No. 
 District  

GP having 

awaasplus 

data 

Target 21-22 
Sanction 

01.12.2021 

Sanction  

02.12.2021 
Achievement 

Remaining 

Sanction 

1 YAVATMAL 1192 22290 0 0 0 22290 

2 NANDED 1296 19791 0 0 0 19791 

3 NASHIK 1379 18668 0 0 0 18668 

4 JALGAON 1146 17733 0 0 0 17733 

5 NANDURBAR 581 16583 0 0 0 16583 

6 DHULE 538 15601 2 2 0 15599 

7 AHMEDNAGAR 1305 13435 0 0 0 13435 

8 BULDHANA 838 13071 0 0 0 13071 

9 AMRAVATI 836 12958 0 0 0 12958 

10 AURANGABAD 858 12436 0 0 0 12436 

11 BEED 1030 12076 0 0 0 12076 

12 GONDIA 539 10380 0 0 0 10380 

13 CHANDRAPUR 802 10377 0 0 0 10377 

14 JALNA 778 9757 0 0 0 9757 

15 WASHIM 494 8970 0 0 0 8970 

16 PALGHAR 458 8340 0 0 0 8340 

17 LATUR 765 7789 0 0 0 7789 

18 SOLAPUR 1020 7739 0 0 0 7739 

19 BHANDARA 528 7737 0 0 0 7737 

20 GADCHIROLI 450 7362 0 0 0 7362 

21 PARBHANI 703 7275 0 0 0 7275 

22 HINGOLI 562 6727 0 0 0 6727 

23 AKOLA 521 5962 0 0 0 5962 

24 OSMANABAD 618 5748 0 0 0 5748 

25 SANGLI 698 4499 0 0 0 4499 

26 KOLHAPUR 1016 4082 0 0 0 4082 

27 NAGPUR 711 3949 2 2 0 3947 

28 WARDHA 510 3813 0 0 0 3813 

29 PUNE 1275 3582 1 1 0 3581 

30 SATARA 1482 3046 0 0 0 3046 

31 THANE 409 2615 0 0 0 2615 

32 RATNAGIRI 842 2132 0 0 0 2132 

33 RAIGAD 680 1759 13 13 0 1746 

34 SINDHUDURG 426 628 0 0 0 628 

 

Total 27286 308910 18 18 0 308892 
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Sr. 

No. 
District Target  

Sanctions 

01.12.2021 02.12.2021 Achievement Remaining 

1 CHANDRAPUR 25562 21814 21821 7 3741 

2 NANDURBAR 13581 9885 9885 0 3696 

3 NANDED 18260 15729 15730 1 2530 

4 GADCHIROLI 13305 11137 11137 0 2168 

5 PALGHAR 8133 6344 6344 0 1789 

6 DHULE 13841 12319 12319 0 1522 

7 NASHIK 20372 18959 18959 0 1413 

8 BEED 16485 15102 15102 0 1383 

9 YAVATMAL 20141 19139 19139 0 1002 

10 BHANDARA 15736 14846 14846 0 890 

11 JALGAON 18210 17342 17342 0 868 

12 GONDIA 10351 9565 9565 0 786 

13 AMRAVATI 15147 14366 14366 0 781 

14 AKOLA 14458 13691 13691 0 767 

15 HINGOLI 10195 9443 9443 0 752 

16 NAGPUR 9927 9258 9258 0 669 

17 PUNE 10938 10334 10334 0 604 

18 THANE 4068 3490 3490 0 578 

19 JALNA 9609 9032 9032 0 577 

20 RAIGAD 4377 3814 3814 0 563 

21 LATUR 20102 19590 19590 0 512 

22 AURANGABAD 17952 17530 17530 0 422 

23 AHMEDNAGAR 28964 28550 28550 0 414 

24 WASHIM 8031 7712 7712 0 319 

25 SOLAPUR 15517 15284 15284 0 233 

26 BULDHANA 12418 12189 12189 0 229 

27 WARDHA 8510 8310 8310 0 200 

28 OSMANABAD 15354 15193 15193 0 161 

29 PARBHANI 14649 14515 14515 0 134 

30 RATNAGIRI 5923 5863 5863 0 60 

31 SATARA 9599 9545 9545 0 54 

32 SANGLI 7082 7038 7038 0 44 

33 KOLHAPUR 10860 10843 10843 0 17 

34 SINDHUDURG 1852 1845 1845 0 7 

 
Total 449509 419616 419624 8 29885 
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Sr. No. District Sanction 
Completion 

01.12.2021 02.12.2021 Achievement Remaining 

1 CHANDRAPUR 21814 12658 12658 4 9156 

2 OSMANABAD 15193 6195 6207 1 8986 

3 NANDED 15729 8211 8212 9 7517 

4 AURANGABAD 17530 10348 10353 13 7177 

5 LATUR 19590 12687 12688 0 6902 

6 BEED 15102 8308 8310 3 6792 

7 AHMEDNAGAR 28550 22129 22134 6 6416 

8 YAVATMAL 19139 13419 13432 4 5707 

9 NASHIK 18959 13797 13803 35 5156 

10 BHANDARA 14846 9830 9844 13 5002 

11 JALGAON 17342 12500 12507 14 4835 

12 AKOLA 13691 9126 9129 1 4562 

13 JALNA 9032 4493 4502 6 4530 

14 GADCHIROLI 11137 7421 7424 3 3713 

15 PARBHANI 14515 10968 10977 2 3538 

16 AMRAVATI 14366 10972 10973 27 3393 

17 WASHIM 7712 4737 4737 2 2975 

18 BULDHANA 12189 9265 9265 14 2924 

19 SOLAPUR 15284 12581 12584 9 2700 

20 PUNE 10334 7647 7647 0 2687 

21 NANDURBAR 9885 7559 7559 6 2326 

22 DHULE 12319 10256 10256 3 2063 

23 SANGLI 7038 5022 5024 1 2014 

24 GONDIA 9565 7741 7741 4 1824 

25 WARDHA 8310 6523 6523 12 1787 

26 KOLHAPUR 10843 9088 9088 0 1755 

27 SATARA 9545 7790 7794 0 1751 

28 HINGOLI 9443 7710 7710 1 1733 

29 NAGPUR 9258 7769 7774 0 1484 

30 PALGHAR 6344 5235 5235 0 1109 

31 RATNAGIRI 5863 5241 5241 0 622 

32 RAIGAD 3814 3468 3469 1 345 

33 THANE 3490 3212 3213 0 277 

34 SINDHUDURG 1845 1665 1665 0 180 

 
Total 419616 295571 295678 194 123938 

 


